
Judicial Branch

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Supreme Court 6,017,400 5,161,700 6,461,500 6,073,500 6,724,600 6,526,400
Law Library 522,800 528,200 536,300 459,000 455,100 446,600
District Court 16,314,800 15,650,600 17,637,500 17,242,600 17,058,100 16,618,100
Magistrates Division 14,534,400 14,698,500 15,048,700 14,824,500 16,610,400 15,822,400
Judicial Council 113,400 113,400 113,400 108,900 128,500 128,500
Court of Appeals 1,244,200 1,286,400 1,846,700 1,600,500 1,765,500 1,705,900
Guardian Ad Litem 663,100 662,700 679,100 653,200 664,100 664,100
Snake River Basin Adjudication 942,400 854,300 935,900 894,700 966,800 935,900

Total 40,352,500 38,955,800 43,259,100 41,856,900 44,373,100 42,847,900

By Fund Source

General 30,184,300 30,183,800 31,862,500 30,464,800 33,138,000 31,698,200
Dedicated 8,313,600 7,883,500 9,235,500 9,233,500 9,364,800 9,289,500
Federal 1,536,100 742,400 1,542,600 1,540,100 1,551,800 1,541,700
Other 318,500 146,100 618,500 618,500 318,500 318,500

Total 40,352,500 38,955,800 43,259,100 41,856,900 44,373,100 42,847,900

By Object

Personnel Costs 27,334,100 27,075,400 0 28,363,700 0 0
Operating Expenditures 10,806,400 10,235,700 0 11,476,500 (137,900) 0
Capital Outlay 1,372,300 807,500 0 1,186,900 0 0
Trustee/Benefit Payments 839,700 837,200 0 829,800 0 0
Lump Sum 0 0 43,259,100 0 44,511,000 42,847,900

Total 40,352,500 38,955,800 43,259,100 41,856,900 44,373,100 42,847,900

FTP Positions 271.00271.00269.00269.00261.00261.00
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Judicial Branch

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

31,862,500269.00 43,259,1003.00  FY 2009 Original Appropriation 269.00 31,862,500 43,259,100

(318,000)0.00 (318,000)4.50  Holback/Health Insurance Reduction 0.00 (1,397,700) (1,402,200)

00.00 04.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 0 0

42,941,100269.005.00  FY 2009 Total Appropriation 31,544,500 30,464,800269.00 41,856,900

00.00 06.10  Lump Sum Allocation 0.00 0 0

42,941,100269.007.00  FY 2009 Estimated Expenditures 31,544,500 30,464,800269.00 41,856,900

02.00 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments 2.00 0 0

00.00 08.20  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 08.30  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

(170,700)0.00 (1,220,700)8.40  Removal of One-Time/Restore Holdback 0.00 1,097,000 47,000

318,0000.00 318,0008.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 0 0

42,038,400271.009.00  FY 2010 Base 31,691,800 31,561,800271.00 41,903,900

215,3000.00 225,40010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 85,300 90,900

118,6000.00 177,50010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 27,500 32,100

23,6000.00 23,60010.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 23,600 23,600

819,3000.00 841,40010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

43,306,300271.0011.00  FY 2010 Total Maintenance 32,868,600 31,698,200271.00 42,050,500

Supreme Court

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Law Library

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

District Court

150,500 150,5000.000.00 0 0Additional Spending Authority12.01

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Magistrates Division

269,400 00.000.00 269,400 0Additional Senior Judge Days12.01

631,900 631,9000.000.00 0 0Millennium Fund Request12.02

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Judicial Council

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Court of Appeals

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Guardian Ad Litem

15,000 15,0000.000.00 0 0One-time Interest12.01

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Snake River Basin Adjudication

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

44,373,100271.0013.00  FY 2010 Total 33,138,000 31,698,200271.00 42,847,900

2.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

2.00 (164,300)1,275,500 (411,200)1,114,000

0.74% 0.74% -0.52%4.00% 2.58% -0.95%
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